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Name Title Association Phone E‐Mail

x
Ali, Mohammad 
"Ferdows"

Dept. of Agriculture and 
CAC Member 609 292‐5540 mohammad.ali@ag.state.nj.us

x
Asral, Ky Environmental Engineer 

NJDEP Sustainability and 
Green Energy 609 777‐0319 ky.asral@dep.nj.gov

x Bakos, Ed  Env. Specialist 3
NJDEP Sustainability and 
Green Energy 609‐292‐0958 edward.bakos@dep.nj.gov 

x Barrett, Bill VP, Real Estate & Facilities Prudential Financial 973 430‐7985 bill.barrett@prudential.com

x
Birnie, III, Dunbar P.

Professor, Department of 
Materials Science and 
Engineering Rutgers U. dunbar.birnie@gmail.com

x
Bluhm, Sara Assistant VP NJ BIA and CAC Member 609‐393‐7707 ext. 204 sbluhm@njbia.org

x
Butkovich, Larry General Manager, EV Systems

Fuji Electric Corp. of 
America

O: 201 490‐3914               
C: 732 331‐7945 lbutkovich@fecoa.fujielectric.com

x
Chew, Yuli NJDEP 609 292‐8241 yuli.chew@dep.nj.gov

x Constance, Joseph Senior Account Executive NJ EDA and CAC Member 609‐984‐6922 Joseph.constance@sos.state.nj.us 

x Cronin, Jim Assistant VP NJM Insurance Group 609 883‐1300 x 6551 jcronin@njm.com

x Davis, Willy
DEP Compliance and 
Enforcement 609 984‐0799 William.A.Davis@dep.nj.gov

x
Derrig, Michael Director Fleet Operations FreshDirect

O: 718 928‐1989               
C: 347 203‐1038            
Alt. C: 609 619‐1251 mderrig@freshdirect.com



x
Duffy, Michael Director of Energy Greener by Design 732 253‐7717 mduffy@gbdtoday.com

x
Egenton, Michael A. 

Senior VP ‐ Government 
Relations  

NJ State Chamber of 
Commerce 609 989‐7888 x 119 Michael@njchamber.com 

x
Feinberg, Chuck Chairman & Coordinator NJ Clean Cities Coalition

O: 732 253‐7717               
C: 973 886‐1655 chuck.feinberg@gmail.com

Finger, Gary NJBPU 609 777‐3304 gary.finger@bpu.state.nj.us

x
Fogliano, Jennifer Principal Planner

Transportation Planning 
Authority 973 639‐8403 jfogliano@njtpa.org

x
Frank, Ken Research Scientist

NJDEP Sustainability and 
Green Energy 609 984‐2055 ken.frank@dep.nj.gov

x
Frank, Pamela G. VP Gabel Associates 732 296‐0770 pam.frank@gabelassociates.com

x
Fraulo, Brian Commercial Sales NJ Door Works Inc.

O: 908 624‐1234             
C: 908 370‐8588 bfraulo@njdoorworks.com

x Fuentes‐Cotto, 
Manuel Public CAC Member 732 758‐8024 mfc@probussys.com

x
Gannor, Rich EDF 732 974‐6575 richard.gannor@aol.com

Giannacio, Patti Hilton Management, LLC 609 378‐3875 x 122 pgiannacio@hiltonrealtyco.com 

x Gibbs, Robert L. Manager PSE&G 973 430‐7985 robert.gibbs@pseg.com

Gough, Jean E.
EV Business Development 
Manager, Northeast Region Nissan North America, Inc. 615 906‐0197 Jean.Gough@Nissan‐USA.com

x
Greller, Matthew N.

Matthew N. Greller, Esq., 
LLC 917 345‐0005 matt@mattgreller.com

x
Hanna, Peg Northeast Region

NJDEP Air Quality 
Management, Bureau of 
Mobile Sources 609 633‐2306 peg.hanna@dep.nj.gov

x Holsopple, David Market Lead, NYC NRG EV‐Go 202 740‐2192 david.holsopple@nrgenergy.com



x
Kohl, Kris ED Sustainability Strategy HR Computes

856 787‐1593                    
C: 856 982‐7163 kris@hrcomputes.com

Laumbach, Robert Asst. Professor

Env & Occupational Health 
Sciences Institute, Rutgers 
U. and CAC Member 732 445‐0123 x 628 laumbach@eohsi.rutgers.edu

x
Lumkong, Clare EHS Manager Bristol‐Myers Squibb 732 227‐7731 clare.lumkong@bms.com

x
Marshall, Robert Assistant Commissioner

NJDEP Sustainability and 
Green Energy 609‐292‐8601 robert.marshall@dep.nj.gov

x McCarty, Tom Admin. of Office Services  NJM Insurance Group

Mount, Pam
Terhune Orchards and CAC 
Member 609‐964‐2310 phmount@comcast.net

x
Nazari, Rouzbeh

Assistant Professor, College of 
Engineering Rowan University 856 256‐5373 nazari@rowan.edu

x
Olexsak, Sarah Commercial Sales

USDOE Energy Efficiency & 
Renewable Energy 202 586‐2149 sarah.olexsak@ee.doe.gov

x
Opiekun, Rick

Dept. of Health and CAC 
Member 609 826‐4984 richard.opiekun@doh.state.nj.us

x
Pappas, Greg Regional Account Manager ChargePoint 917 517‐1413 greg.pappas@chargepoint.com

x
Perlman, Jeff Manager

Transportation Planning 
Authority 973 639‐8445 jperlman@njtpa.org

x
Requn, James DCA 609 984‐3981 james.requn@dca.nj.gov

x
Ross, Scott NJ Petroleum Council 609 392‐0800 rosss@api.org

x
Salmi, Chris Assistant Director

Quality, Air Quality 
Management Element  609 292‐6710 chris.salmi@dep.nj.gov

x
Sarafides, Athena Environmental Scientist

NJDEP Sustainability and 
Green Energy 609 777‐4211 athena.sarafides@dep.nj.gov

x Scarborough, Kim PSE&G 973 430‐7030 kimberly.scarborough@pseg.com

x Skacel, Wolfgang President enviroCOP 609 304‐9662 wolf@enviroCOP.com 



x Strong, Tim Facilities Manager NJM Insurance Group

x Torpay, Michael EDF 609 394‐0888

Warner, Mark Energy Director Sustainable Jersey 609‐771‐2802 warnerm@tcnj.edu

x
Weber, Bob

AFL‐CIO, IBEW and CAC 
Member 609 426‐9702 bwebs@ibew94.org


